1	RESOLUTION NO. 2021-343	First Reading Passage Requested (J. Daubenspeck)	
3	SPONSOR <u>Executive Shapiro</u>		
5	DATENovember 8, 2021	COMMITTEE Human Services	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	A Resolution amending Resolution No. 2021-243 to increase the amount of a renewal (second and final) of a purchase contract with the Metro Regional Transit Authority, to provide Non-Emergency Medical Transportation Broker services for a one-year term,		
0		amount not to exceed \$523,725.75, for the	
3			
		dopted Resolution No. 2019-470, which confirmed	
1	the award by the Board of Control of a purchase contract with the Metro Regional Transit Authority for Non-Emergency Medical Transportation ("NET") Broker services, for a one-year		
5	term, from 1/1/20 through 9/30/20, in an amou		
	WHEREAS this Council subseque	ntly adopted Resolution No. 2020-253, which	
3	confirmed the award by the Board of Control of a renewal of the purchase contract with Metro		
	Regional Transit Authority for NET Broker services, for a one-year term, from 10/1/20 through		
	9/30/21, in an amount not to exceed \$456,250.00; and		
2			
3	·	ntly adopted Resolution No. 2021-243, which	
1		l of a renewal (second and final) of the purchase	
		ity for NET Broker services, for a one-year term,	
	from 10/1/21 through 9/30/22, in an amount no	ot to exceed \$456,250.00; and	
	WHEDEAS the renewal which has n	ot yet been executed, was renegotiated at a higher	
	amount due to the request by the Executive's Department of Job and Family Services ("DJFS") to purchase and dispense driver computer tablets to DJFS contracted transportation providers, as		
	a function of Metro Regional Transit Authority broker services, for transportation		
	documentation, navigation and dispatch comm		
		its October 27, 2021 meeting, amended Directive	
	•	irchase contract with the Metro Regional Transit	
	Authority to a new amount not to exceed \$523	,725.75; and	
	WHEDEAC ALL Francis I	amend Besslution No. 2021 242 to immedia	
		amend Resolution No. 2021-243, to increase the	
	·	hase contract with the Metro Regional Transit	
	Authority to a new amount not to exceed \$523	,123.13, and	
	WHEREAS, this Council finds and det	ermines, after reviewing all pertinent information,	
		the County of Summit to amend Resolution No.	
	2021-243 for the aforementioned reasons;	•	
		ED by the Council of the County of Summit, State	
	of Ohio, that:		

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-343
PAGE TWO

SECTION 1

15 16 17

Resolution No. 2021-243 is hereby amended to increase the amount of a renewal (second and final) of a purchase contract with Metro Regional Transit Authority for Non-Emergency Medical Transportation ("NET") Broker services, for a one-year term, from 10/1/21 through 9/30/22, to a new amount not to exceed \$523,725.75.

SECTION 2

This Resolution is declared an emergency in the interest of the health, safety and welfare of the residents of the County of Summit, and for the further reason to immediately amend Resolution No. 2021-243 to increase the amount of the second renewal of the purchase contract with the Metro Regional Transit so that the County can dispense driver computer tablets to contracted transportation providers.

SECTION 3

Provided this Resolution receives the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law.

SECTION 4

INTRODUCED

It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council concerning and relating to the adoption of the Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

ADOPTEDNovember 8, 2021	
Camp Darts	4/
CLERK OF COUNCIL	PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL
APPROVED November 9, 2021	

EXECUTIVE

ENACTED EFFECTIVE November 9, 2021

November 8, 2021